506463784 01/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6510560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN SCOTT DUNCAN	01/15/2021
AMANDA ALLISON KOH	01/13/2021
ZACHARY STEVEN GROSS	01/13/2021
KELSEY ELIZABETH HART	01/13/2021
MARK AARON BOHANNON	01/13/2021
SCOTT DAVID HITE	01/13/2021
JORDAN CHRISTOPHER BREWER	01/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR INC
Street Address:	777 106TH AVENUE NE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29724851
Application Number:	29724852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email:charisses@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739159.937/938
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/

506463784 PATENT REEL: 055000 FRAME: 0831

DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=937_938 Assignment (signed)##	page1.tif
source=937_938 Assignment (signed)#	page2.tif
source=937_938 Assignment (signed)##	page3.tif
source=937_938 Assignment (signed)#	page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055000 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Name	Address	
Jonathan Scott Duncan	9608 41st Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98136	;
Amanda Allison Koh	10309 Stone Ave N, Seattle, WA 98133	·
Zachary Steven Gross	2400 Columbia Dr., Flower Mound, TX 75022	,
Kelsey Elizabeth Hart	4400 Claret Dr., Argyle, TX 76226	÷
Mark Aaron Bohannon	1905 Parkside Dr., Denton, TX 76201	;
Scott David Hite	7501 Bright Pl., Pilot Point, TX 76258	; and
Jordan Christopher Brewer	3820 Vitruvian Way, #438, Addison, TX 75001	i

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design applications set forth in the APPENDIX;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
PACCAR Inc	777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98004

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patents; said inventions, applications and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby

1

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

Jan 15, 2021	January 200 25 200 25 200 7577	(Assignor)
Date	Jonathan Scott Duncan	(. 3.00 § . 10.1)
Jan 13, 2021	Assasta Allieon Koh.	(Assignor)
Date	Amanda Allison Koh	,
Jan 13, 2021	Zell (2002), (2003), ((Assignor)
Date	Zachary Steven Gross	
Jan 13, 2021	Selection Heart	(Assignor)
Date	Kelsey Elizabeth Hart	
Jan 13, 2021	Mark A Bahannon Makabaharan 12, 221, 1972, 1973	(Assignor)
Date	Mark Aaron Bohannon	(, 222, 6, 12, 1)
Jan 13, 2021	Sectify Charles, 2000,000,000,000	(Assignor)
Date	Scott David Hite	82027
Jan 19, 2021	Jacobse Bresser	(Assignor)
Date	Jordan Christopher Brewer	

PACCAR Inc

Jan 19, 2021	Roshni Patel	
	Rosimi Patel (Jan 13, 2021 14,24 PST)	(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)	
	Roshni Patel, Senior IP Counsel	
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Tit	le)

Docker No. 739159,937/,938 : 7715473 [LDOC

APPENDIX

Application No.	Title	Filling Date	Inventors	Case Number	DACCAGO
29/724,851	QUARTER FENDER	19-Feb-2020	Duncan, Jonathan Scott, Koh, Amanda Allison, Gross, Zachary Steven; Hart, Kelsey Elizabeth, Bohannon, Mark Aaron, Hite, Scott David; Brewer, Jordan Christophar	8	⊗ ∤
29/724,852	QUARTER FENDER	19-Feb-2020	Duncan, Jonathan Scott, Koh, Amanda Allison; Gross, Zachary Steven; Hart, Kelsey Elizabeth; Bohannon, Mark Aaron; Hite, Scott David, Brewer,	739159.938	19KWPB01-5

4

PATENT REEL: 055000 FRAME: 0836